CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL



Agenda Item B March 23, 2015

SUBJECT: Approval of Pawnbroker License renewal requested by Gary Weinstein, owner of Weinstein Jewelers, 41990 Grand River Avenue.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: City Clerk

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This is the annual renewal of Weinstein Jewelers Pawnbroker License in accordance with Act 273 of 1917. Weinstein Jewelers has applied for and received a Pawnbroker License since 1998 with no problems or concerns.

The Police Department, Fire Department and Building Department have reviewed the request and have no objections to the renewal of this license.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Pawnbroker License renewal requested by Gary Weinstein, owner of Weinstein Jewelers, 41990 Grand River Avenue.

	1	2	Y	N		1	2	Y	N
Mayor Gatt		1			Council Member Mutch				
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt					Council Member Poupard				
Council Member Casey					Council Member Wrobel				
Council Member Markham						L			

MEMORANDUM



TO:MARYANNE CORNELIUS / CITY CLERKFROMDAVID E. MOLLOY / CHIEF OF POLICESUBJECT:PAWNBROKER LICENSE / WEINSTEIN JEWELRYDATE:MARCH 17, 2015

An application for a pawnbroker license permit for Weinstein Jewelry / Gary Weinstein and Rebekah Robinson in the City of Novi has been reviewed.

With this we find no reason to deny this request.



March 4, 2015

CITY COUNCIL

Mayor Bob Gatt

Mayor Pro Tem Dave Staudt

Gwen Markham

Andrew Mutch

Wayne Wrobel

Laura Marie Casey

Doreen Poupard

City Manager Pete Auger

Director of Public Safety Chief of Police David E. Molloy

Director of EMS/Fire Operations Jeffery R. Johnson

Assistant Chief of Police Victor C.M. Lauria

Assistant Chief of Police Jerrod S. Hart TO: Cortney Hanson, Deputy City Clerk
FROM: Fire Marshal – Joseph Shelton
SUBJECT: Renewal of Pawnbroker and License, Weinstein Jewelers of Novi

A fire inspection has been conducted at the above business located at 41990 Grand River Ave. and the business has been found to be in compliance with the adopted fire prevention codes. Renewal of the Pawnbroker License for 2015 is recommended.

Novi Public Safety Administration 45125 W. Ten Mile Road Novi, Michigan 48375 248.348.7100 248.347.0590 fax

cityofnovi.org

CILYOF			MEMORANDUM
	TO:	CORTNEY HANSON, DEPUTY CITY CLERK	
	FROM:	THOMAS M. WALSH, BUILDING OFFICIAL	Tw
	SUBJECT:	PRECIOUS METAL AND GEM DEALER	
	DATE:	03/17/2015	
cityofnovi.org			

The property located at **41990 GRAND RIVER AVE** with the business name of **WEINSTEIN JEWELERS OF NOVI** has received Special Inspection permit **PSI15-0024** for the purpose of:

	Auctions
	Liquor License
	Arcade License
	Massage License
	Outdoor Gathering
	Outdoor Seating
\boxtimes	Other: Precious Metal and Gem Dealer & Pawnbroker

From building safety standpoint, the Building Division does not object to the proposed gem and dealer application. Should you have any further questions with regards to this matter please feel free to contact me at (248) 347-0417.